Nonh Caroling
Utilities Coordinating

Commitiee

www.nc8tt.org

Northwest Triad UCC Agenda
June 27, 2018
Davie County EMS -
114 Dr. Slate Dr., Mocksville, NC 27028
Chairman: Kevin Sell, Piedmont Natural Gas
Vice Chairman: Terry Johnson, Duke Energy
Secretary: Jackie Huerta, Piedmont Natural Gas
» Welcome and introduction/safety brief:
o Kevin Sell
» Old business:
o Minutes from last meeting available for review
o Any other old business?
> NC811 April 2018 Narrative:
o Kevin Smith, NC811
> Roundtable introductions and discussion: discuss any projects going on with your company and
any questions or concerns you may have for the group
» Next meeting dates/time: All times are 10:00 AM
o Continue to meet at this location? YES will coordinate for August

» Motion to adjourn
Minutes:
Kevin Sell-announced emergency exits
Safety Topics —Safe driving tips, lawnmower safety
Kevin Smith- June is National safety month / National 811 day: AUGUST 11t

Round Table Topics: big transmission line work in Mocksville, upcoming projects involving the beltway in
Kernersville, Walkertown and Rural Hall. Working on revisions of excavation laws so it will not be so

many gray areas.

Kevin Sell announced that he was stepping down as chairman and John Foster will be his replacement.
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Northwest Triad UCC




Safety Tips for working outdoors this summer

DRINK UP

Thirsty or not, drink plenty of water —a cup
every 15 to 20 minutes. Avoid caffeine or
alcohol which can dehydrate you.

ACCLIMATIZE

It takes time to adjust to working in heat.
Work with your supervisor to gradually
increase your work load and heat exposure.

811




Safety Tips for working outdoors this summer

COVER UP AND PROTECT

Wear light, loose-fitting clothing, UV rated
sunglasses, and a wide-brim hat. Apply
sunscreen with a Sun Protection Factor (SPF)
of at least 30 and UVA / UVB protection. Re-
apply every 2 hours and after sweating.

SHIELD FROM SUN

Set up shade structures or use umbrellas,
buildings, or trees to shield you from the rays of
the sun. You can get sunburn on a cloudy day.




Safety Tips for working outdoors this summer

.
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TIME IT RIGHT

Try and avoid the sun and strenuous tasks
between 11:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. when the
sun’s rays are strongest.

COOL OFF

Take breaks to rest and cool off in the shade
or in air-conditioned buildings or vehicles.
Don’t over-exert yourself.

811



WHITE PAINT OR FLAGS ON A JOB
SITE ELIMINATES GUESSWORK.

Sometimes it is difficult for excavators to relay the exact location of their
dig sites to the one call center. Even clear and accurate information
relayed in writing or verbally to one person may not be clear to another.
With white lining, locators have excavation information on paper, and
also have a clearly marked excavation area. White lining helps to avoid
misinterpretation and allows for more accurate locates.

For more info: nc811.org/white-lining.html
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FINISHED FILES ARE THE
RESULT OF YEARS OF
SCIENTIFIC STUDY COMBINED
WITH THE EXPERIENCE OF
YEARS.







May 2018 vs 2017

Tickets

2018: 179,485
2017: 175,092
Difference: 2.5%

Transmissions
2018: 1,007,191
2017: 995,720

Difference: 1.2%

Year-to-Date

Tickets

2018: 823,558
2017: 798,715
Difference: 3.1%

Transmissions
2018: 4,620,039
2017: 4,528,162
Difference: 2.0%



County

Ticket
Volume :
Davie 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT
May 2018 Stats
Compared
with 2017 2017 4 9 863 6
2018 10 7 588 22
+/- Var 150.0% -22.2% -31.9% 266.7%

Avg Locates
per Day

UPDT

369

328

-11.1%

TOTAL
Tickets

1,251

955

-23.7%

43




County
Ticket

Volume

May 2018 Stats
Compared
with 2017

Forsyth
2017

2018

+/- Var

3 HR

99

407

311.1%

CNCL

69

61

-11.6%

NEW

4,392

4,383

-0.2%

RXMT UPDT
105 1,362
130 2,183

23.8% 60.3%

Avg Locates
per Day

TOTAL
Tickets

6,027

7,164

18.9%




County
Ticket

Volume

May 2018 Stats
Compared
with 2017

Stokes

2017

2018

+/- Var

3 HR

6

18

200.0%

CNCL

13

116.7%

NEW RXMT UPDT

416 8 66
818 15 491
96.6% 87.5% 643.9%

Avg Locates
per Day

TOTAL
Tickets

502

1,355

169.9%

62




County

Ticket TOTAL
Volume Yadkin 3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT Tickets
May 2018 Stats
Compared 2017 1 3 339 5 67 415
with 2017
2018 1 5 634 6 94 740
+/- Var 0.0% 66.7% 87.0% 20.0% 40.3% 78.3%

Avg Locates
per Day 34




County

Ticket
Volume Davie 3HR  CNCL
YTD stats
compared 2017 32 29
with previous
year
2018 32 36
+/- Var 0.0% 24.1%

NEW RXMT UPDT
3,220 42 883
2,791 101 783
-13.3%  140.5%  -11.3%

Avg Locates
per Day

TOTAL
Tickets

4,206

3,743

-11.0%

35




County
Ticket

Volume

YTD stats
compared
with previous
year

Forsyth

+/- Var

2017

2018

3 HR

316

1041

229.4%

CNCL

249

230

-7.6%

TOTAL

NEW RXMT UPDT Tickets
20,545 391 6,654 28,155
20,8 555 9,534 32,348
2.2% 41.9% 43.3% 14.9%

Avg Locates
per Day 305




County
Ticket

Volume

YTD stats
compared
with previous
year

Stokes

+/- Var

2017

2018

3 HR

16

86

437.5%

CNCL

17

28

64.7%

NEW  RXMT UPDT

1,747 23 267

2,420 73 1211

38.5% 217.4%  353.6%

Avg Locates
per Day

TOTAL
Tickets

2,070

3,818

84.4%

36




County
Ticket

Volume

YTD stats
compared
with previous
year

Yadkin
2017
2018
+/- Var

3 HR

6

20

233.3%

CNCL

27

20

-25.9%

NEW
1,970

2,261

14.8%

TOTAL
RXMT UPDT Tickets
18 423 2,444
51 518 2,870
183.3% 22.5% 17.4%
Avg
Locates

per Day 27




County
Ticket
Distribution

DAVIE

ADVANCE
BERMUDA RUN
CALAHALN
CLEMMONS
COOLEEMEE

DAVIE CROSSROADS
FARMINGTON
HEIDLEBERG SETTLEMEN
HILLSDALE
JERUSALEM
MOCKSVILLE
SHEFFIELD

955
220
73
10

13

54

14
541
23



FORSYTH 7,164

Cc_)unty ARCADIA 3
Ticket BELEWS CREEK 68
Distribution ~ BETHANIA 16
BUENA VISTA 1

CLEMMONS 738

HIGH POINT 21

HORNEYTOWN 3

KERNERSVILLE 1,922

KING 2

LEWISVILLE 189

PFAFFTOWN 93

RURAL HALL 187

TOBACCOVILLE 33

UNION CROSS 1

VIENNA 8

WALKERTOWN 212

[}/ /, WINSTON SALEM 3,667 |
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County
Ticket
Distribution

STOKES
ASBURY
BRIMS GROVE
COLLINSTOWN
DANBURY
DODGETOWN
FRANCISCO
GERMANTON
KING
LAWSONVILLE
MEADOWS
MOORES SPRINGS
PINE HALL
PINNACLE
PRESTONVILLE
QUAKER GAP
SANDY RIDGE

| | STOKESBURG

1,355
10
10

44

19
249
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County
Ticket
Distribution

YADKIN
BOONVILLE
COURTNEY
EAST BEND
FORBUSH
HAMPTONVILLE
JONESVILLE
LONE HICKORY
UNION GROVE
WYO

YADKINVILLE

740
49

126
13
43
37
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EVENTS




2018
July 20, 2018
Lake Lure, NC

3018
October 19, 2018
Wrightsville Beach,
NC

For booking info reach
out to Tonya Hargraves
tonya@nc811.org

NC Underground Damage
Prevention Review Board
Meetings

Located at:
2550 Operations Way,
Raleigh, NC

July 17, 2018 & October 16, 2018
at 10am to 4pm

North Carolina
Utility Coordinating

Committee
(est. 1942)

State NCUCC
Meetings

July 10, 2018
10am to noon
in Hickory, NC

at Piedmont Natural Gas

September 11, 2018
10am to noon
in Concord, NC
at PSNC Energy



MARK YOUR CALENDAR NOW
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Brian Steve

Thank you for your time and attention.
You can get a PDF copy of this presentation
on WWW.Nncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns to both local and state level UCC meetings in North Carolina.
Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.
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